507745658 02/13/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7792806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER D. KANARIS	01/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VAN DER GRAAF, INC.	
Street Address:	2 VAN DER GRAAF COURT	
City:	BRAMPTON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L6T 5R6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18079394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142259755

Email:docketing@boylefred.comCorrespondent Name:BOYLE FREDRICKSON, S.C.Address Line 1:840 N. PLANKINTON AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2247.045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. STOMMA
SIGNATURE:	/Peter C. Stomma/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=01798665#page1.tif

source=01798665#page2.tif

PATENT 507745658 REEL: 062671 FRAME: 0607

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, **ALEXANDER D. KANARIS**, whose full post office address is 20 Bridgewater Dr., Richmond Hill, Ontario, L4E 3N4, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled **CONVEYOR DRIVE ROLLER AND REPLACEABLE CONVEYOR DRIVE SURFACE** ("the Invention"), for which an application for Letters Patent was filed in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office on December 29, 2022, and was assigned patent application No. 3,183,304 ("the Application");

AND WHEREAS **VAN DER GRAAF INC.**, a corporation of 2 Van der Graaf Court, Brampton, Ontario, L6T 5R6, Canada, has acquired the entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America, Europe, UK, and all other countries of the World, in and to the said Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said Application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **ALEXANDER D. KANARIS**, hereby confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **VAN DER GRAAF INC.**, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Invention for Canada, the United States of America, Europe, UK, and all other countries of the World, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said Application, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said Application.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said Invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said **VAN DER GRAAF INC.**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

PATENT REEL: 062671 FRAME: 0608 I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **VAN DER GRAAF INC.**, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby appoint and authorize the firm of **Piasetzki Nenniger Kvas LLP** to act as my attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian, U.S. EU, UK, or other Patent Offices.

SIGNED this 3/stday of 5/hb., 2023 at 3/section, ONTRIO, by:

Alexander D. Kanaris

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 062671 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 02/13/2023